Strauss, Ingrida
Suberts, Haralds
Suberts, Elizabete
Sules, Voldemars

Sulcs, Alma

Sules, Leo
§ulcs, Toms

Sules, Berta
Stlmanis, Aleksandrs

Sumils, Edvards

Sumils (wife)

Svarcbachs, Hugo

§varcbachs, Nikolajs

Svarcs-Veldre, Janis

évedrevics, Aleksandrs
§vedrevics, Elza
Svinskis, Arvids
Svirksts, Andrejs

Taboré, S.

Talbergs, Arturs

Tamanis, Janis

Riga, Murnieku iela
Césis, L. Katrinas iela
Césis, L. Katrinas iela

Kraslavas stacija

Kraslavas stacija

Jaunauces pag. Sausajos

Burtnieku pag. Stiekas

Burtnieku pag. Stiekas
Riga
Balvu pag. Lazdukalna

Balvu pag. Lazdukalna

Daugavpili, Viestura iela 22-10

Rigd, Kr. Barona ield 14-22
Riga

Rézekné, Skautu iela
Rézekné, Skautu iela

Valkas apr. Annas pag.

Ilukstes apr. Laucesas pag.

Kraslava

Tukuma apr. §kibes pag.

1941
1941
1941
1941

1941

1941
1949

1949
1941

19L5

1945
1940
1940
1941
1941

1941

1941

1941

1941
late 1940's

1950's appr. 30

Veterinary

Stationmaster

Farmer

Farmer

Judge
Lt. colonel
RR official

Phys. ed.
teacher

Teacher
Farmer
Mayor of Dau-

gavpils
Catholic priest

Deported, fate unknown
Died in Soviet Union
Deported, fate unknown

Died in Krasnoyarsk,
Siberia, 194k

Died in Krsnoyarsk,
Siberia, 194k4

Died in Soviet Union

Died in Tomsk region,
Siberia, 195k

Released after T yrs.

Killed in Riga Central
prison, 1941

Killed in Soviet Union,
early 1950's

Released late 1950's
Deported, presumed dead
Deported, presumed dead
Died in Soviet Union

Died in Soviet Union,

1950

Died in Soviet Union,
1950's

Killed near his home
soon after arrest, 1941

Died in Kirov region,
Siberia, early 1940's

Shot in Kraslava, 1941

Died on the way to
Siberia

Died in Dubravlag,
Mordovia; appr. 1965




