

Štrauss, Ingrida	Rīgā, Mūrnieku ielā	1941				Deported, fate unknown
Šuberts, Haralds	Cēsis, L. Katrīnas ielā 22	1941	58 yrs.	Veterinary		Died in Soviet Union
Šuberts, Elizabete	Cēsis, L. Katrīnas ielā 22	1941				Deported, fate unknown
Šulcs, Voldemārs	Krāslavas stacijā	1941	46 yrs.	Stationmaster		Died in Krasnoyarsk, Siberia, 1944
Šulcs, Alma	Krāslavas stacijā	1941	46 yrs.			Died in Krsnoyarsk, Siberia, 1944
Šulcs, Leo	Jaunauces pag. Sausajos	1941	43 yrs.	Farmer		Died in Soviet Union
Šulcs, Toms	Burtnieku pag. Stiekās	1949	79 yrs.	Farmer		Died in Tomsk region, Siberia, 1954
Šulcs, Berta	Burtnieku pag. Stiekās	1949	57 yrs.			Released after 7 yrs.
Šūlmanis, Aleksandrs	Rīgā	1941		Judge		Killed in Riga Central prison, 1941
Šumils, Edvards	Balvu pag. Lazdukalnā	1945	appr. 37	Farmer		Killed in Soviet Union, early 1950's
Šumils (wife)	Balvu pag. Lazdukalnā	1945				Released late 1950's
Švarcbachs, Hugo	Daugavpilī, Viestura ielā 22-10	1940	appr. 38	Judge		Deported, presumed dead
Švarcbachs, Nikolajs	Rīgā, Kr. Barona ielā 14-22	1940	appr. 35	Lt. colonel		Deported, presumed dead
Švarcs-Veldre, Jānis	Rīgā	1941	50 yrs.	RR official		Died in Soviet Union
Švedrevics, Aleksandrs	Rēzeknē, Skautu ielā 4	1941	42 yrs.	Phys. ed. teacher		Died in Soviet Union, 1950
Švedrevics, Elza	Rēzeknē, Skautu ielā 4	1941	33 yrs.	Teacher		Died in Soviet Union, 1950's
Švinskis, Arvīds	Valkas apr. Annas pag.	1941	40 yrs.	Farmer		Killed near his home soon after arrest, 1941
Švirksts, Andrejs	Ilūkstes apr. Laucesas pag.	1941	44 yrs.	Mayor of Daugavpils		Died in Kirov region, Siberia, early 1940's
Taborē, S.	Krāslavā	1941	71 yrs.	Catholic priest		Shot in Krāslava, 1941
Tālbergs, Arturs	Tukuma apr. Šķības pag.	late 1940's				Died on the way to Siberia
Tamanis, Jānis		1950's	appr. 30			Died in Dubravlag, Mordovia, appr. 1965